07-09-1999 101087029 06-22-1999 JUN 2 2 1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type x New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 06111998 Frame # Reel # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year International Di'Zains Inc. **Formerly** Limited Partnership |x| Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Skagen Designs, Ltd. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 7525 Colbert Drive Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Suite 108 Address (line 3) NV Reno State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000068 1908275 07/09/1999 MTHAI1 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 75.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Got Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	Address Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-949-9022				
Name	Lawrence E. Abelma	in, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Abelman Frayne & S	chwab		
Address (line 2)	150 East 42nd Stre	et		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York	10017		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pag- including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 8	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
ITAC	lemark Application Number(s)	1908375	1939592 2237423	
		2250199		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4				
Fee Amoun		Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 115.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-0035				
	Auti	norization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Marsh	a G. Ajhar	NUISIK like ar	6-22-99	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0891 FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE
STATE OF NEVADA

FILING FEE: \$125.00 K.K.
RECEIPT #C 76013
PREZANT & MOLLATH
100 EAST LIBERTY STREET #750
RENO, NEVADA 89502

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

MAR 26 1993

OF.

Cafada 3451-9?

jorst international di'sains inc.

The undersigned natural persons, acting as incorporators of a corporation under the provisions of Chapter 78 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the corporation is: jorst international divaging inc.

ARTICLE II

Authorized Shares and Pre-emptive Rights

Section 2.01. <u>Number</u>. The aggregate number of shares that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one class of TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (2,500) shares of capital stock.

Section 2.02. <u>Pre-emptive Rights</u>. Stockholders shall have pre-emptive rights pursuant to NRS 78.267.

ARTICLE III

Provisions for Regulations of the Internal Affairs of the Corporation

Section 3.01. <u>Code of Bylaws</u>. The initial Code of Bylaws of the Corporation shall be adopted by its Board of Directors. The power to alter, amend or repeal the Code of Bylaws, or to adopt a new Code of Bylaws, shall be reserved to the shareholders. The Code of Bylaws may contain any provision for the regulation and management of the affairs of the

-1-

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0892

Corporation not inconsistent with Chapter 78 of the Nevada Revised Statutes or these Articles of Incorporation.

Transactions in Which Directors Have an Section 3.02. Any contract or other transaction between the Corporation and one or more of its directors, or between the Corporation and any firm of which one or more of its directors are members or employees or in which they are interested, or between the Corporation and any corporation or association of which one or more of its directors are shareholders, members, directors, officers or employees or in which they are interested, shall be valid for all purposes, notwithstanding the presence of the director or directors at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, which acts upon or in raference to the contract or transaction, and notwithstanding his or their participation in the action, if the fact of such interest shall be disclosed or known to the Board of Directors and the Board of Directors shall, nevertheless, authorize or ratify the contract or transaction, the interested director or directors to be counted in determining whether a quorum is present and to be entitled to vote on such authorization or ratification. section shall not be construed to invalidate any contract or other transaction that would otherwise be valid under the common and statutory law applicable to it.

Section 3.03. <u>Compensation of Directors</u>. The Board of Directors is authorized to make provision for reasonable compensation to its members for their services as directors and to fix the basis and conditions upon which this Corporation shall pay

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0893 such compensation. Any director may also serve the Corporation in any other capacity and receive compensation therefor in any form.

Section 3.04. Amendments of Articles of Incorporation. The Corporation reserves the right from time to time to amend, alter or repeal any provision in its Articles of Incorporation in any manner now or hereafter permitted by Chapter 78 of the Nevada Revised Statutes or any other applicable statute.

Right to Indemnification. No person shall have any personal liability to the corporation or its stockholders by reason of any action taken or omitted to be taken by him as an officer or director of the corporation for damages for a breach of fiduciary duty as an officer or director. This provision does not eliminate the liability of an officer or director for acts or omissions which involve intentional misconduct, fraud or a knowing violation of law, or the payment of dividends in violation of NRS 78.300.

Every person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to, or is involved in any action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he or a person of whom he is the legal representative is or was a director or officer of the corporation or is or was serving at the request of the corporation as a director or officer of another corporation, or as its representative in the partnership, joint venture, trust, or other enterprise shall be indemnified and held harmless to the fullest

extent legally permissible under the laws of the State of Nevada from time to time against all expenses, liability, and loss for and (including attorneys' fees, judgments, fines and amount paid or to be paid in settlement), reasonably incurred or suffered by him in connection therewith. Such right of indemnification shall be a contract by which may be enforced at any matter desired by any person. Such right of indemnification shall not be exclusive of any other right which such directors, officers, or representatives may have or hereafter acquire, and without limiting the generality of such statement, they shall be entitled to the respective rights of indemnification under any Bylaw, agreement, vote of stockholders, provision of law or otherwise, as well as their rights under this Articles.

Without limiting the application of the foregoing, the Board of Directors may adopt Bylaws from time to time with respect to the indemnification to provide at all times the fullest indemnification permitted by laws of the State of Nevada and may cause the corporation to purchase and maintain insurance on behalf of any person who is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise for any liability asserted against such person and liability and expenses incurred by him in any such capacity or arising out of such status, whether or not the corporation has the authority to indemnify such person.

Section 3:06. Quorum. A quorum of the stockholders for

a stockholders meeting or other action shall be a majority.

ARTICLE IV

Registered Office and Initial Registered Agent

Section 4.01. Registered Office. The address of the registered office of the Corporation is 100 West Liberty Street, Suite 750, Reno, Nevada 89501. The Corporation may conduct all or part of its business in any other part of the State of Nevada.

Section 4.02. Registered Agent. The Registered Agent of the Corporation is Stephen C. Mollath, 100 West Liberty Street, Suite 750, Reno, Nevada 89501.

ARTICLE V

Data Respecting Directors

Section 5.01. <u>Governing Board</u>. The members of the governing board of the Corporation shall be styled directors.

Section 5.02. <u>Initial Board of Directors</u>. The initial Board of Directors shall consist of one (1) member. Board members need not be residents of the State of Nevada or shareholders of the Corporation.

Section 5.03. <u>Names and Addresses</u>. The names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders, or until their successors shall have been qualified and elected are as follows:

Name
Address
Lisa Klopp
4185 Caughlin Parkway
Reno, Nevada 89509

Section 5.04. <u>Increase or Decrease of Directors</u>. The number of directors of the Corporation shall not be less than one

(1). Subject to this limitation, the number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by amendment of the Code of Bylaws; but no decrease shall have the effect of shortening the term of any incumbent director. In the absence of a provision in the Code of Bylaws fixing the number of directors, the number shall be three (3).

ARTICLE VI

Data respecting the Incorporators

The names and addresses of the incorporators of the Corporation are as follows:

Name

Address

Lisa Klopp

4185 Caughlin Parkway Reno, Nevada 89509

EXECUTED at Reno, Nevada, on the 264 day of February, 1993.

RECEIVED

MAR 17-1993

Secretary of State

STATE OF NEVADA

ss.

COUNTY OF WASHOE

On the 26th day of February, 1993, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, LISA KLOPP, who acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC



RECEIVED MAR 0 1 1993

Secretary of a sile

RECEIVED

MAR 17 1993

Secretary of State

9
1/62/1
/13
99
10:33 AM
ω De
3
\$
7799
*
2

FII FA	
IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF NEVADA	CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION (After Issuance of Stock) Filed by:
	Jorst International Di Zains Inc.
OCT 0 6 1998	Name of Corporation
No. C. 3451-93	We the undersigned Charlotte Jorst
Dean Heller, secretary of state	Henrik Jorst of Jorst International azains, Inc.
de	c heraby certify:
	That the Board of Directors of said corporation at a meeting duly convened, held on the
da	ly of June, 1998, adopted a resolution to amend the original articles as follows:
	Article
	The name of the corporation is:
	Skagen Designs, Ltd.
	Skagen Lesigns, 21a.
and	The number of shares of the corporation outstanding and entitled to vote on an amendment to the cles of incorporation is
Сои	e of New DAShoe on 91898 personally appeared before me a Norsky Public
	Densonally appeared before me, a Notary Public, HENRIK TORST AND CARLOTTO, who acknowledged
	KATHLEEN T. FARRELL Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: STREAMY STATE OF VICE PRESCRIPT'S BISNATURE need to be acknowledged.

RECORDED: 06/22/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0899